DIL SOCKETS
SERIES
150
150-PP-XXX-00-106161
2.54 mm, Surface mount pick and place
Specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor
phase. With male contact pluggable into standard socket
contacts and gull wing terminations

Dielectric strength Min. 1000 V RMS
Coplanarity SMD terminations Max. 0.10 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 PP Plating code  Termination Connecting pin
10  Gold 0.25 µm  Gold 0.25 µm
80  Tin  Tin
V3  Tin  Gold 0.75 µm
Tape & Reel Packaging:replace 161 by suffix 191 to part numberOther pin counts please consult
ADVANCED INFORMATION:
Order Codes Poles A B C D E See
150-PP-306-00-106161 6 7.6 7.62 10.1 12.30 7.6
150-PP-308-00-106161 8 10.1 7.62 10.1 12.30 10.1
150-PP-310-00-106161 10 12.6 7.62 10.1 12.30 12.6
150-PP-314-00-106161 14 17.8 7.62 10.1 12.30 5.3
150-PP-316-00-106161 16 20.3 7.62 10.1 12.30 5.3
150-PP-318-00-106161 18 22.9 7.62 10.1 12.30 5.3
150-PP-320-00-106161 20 25.4 7.62 10.1 12.30 8.3
150-PP-324-00-106161 24 30.4 7.62 10.1 12.30 8.3
150-PP-328-00-106161 28 35.6 7.62 10.1 12.30 8.3
150-PP-628-00-106161 28 35.5 15.24 17.7 19.22 10.0
150-PP-632-00-106161 32 40.6 15.24 17.7 19.22 10.0
150-PP-640-00-106161 40 50.8 15.24 17.7 19.22 10.0
150-PP-642-00-106161 42 53.4 15.24 17.7 19.22 10.0
                                                              PRECI-DIP SA     Rue Saint-Henri 11     P.P.Box 834     CH-2800 Delémont / Switzerland
                                                                PHONE +41 (0)32 421 04 00     FAX +41 (0)32 421 04 01     E-MAIL sales@precidip.com     www.precidip.com
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: